	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	02-19-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			V V V	
	To the Honorable Commissione.	400	/##1	∡ched original documents or copy thereof.	
!	Name of conveying party(ies):	/	1	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
	Jose Luis Moctezuma de la Barrera Amir Sarvestani and Markus Jan Boehringer		Stryker Leibinger GMBH & Co. KG Botzinger Strasse 41 79111 Freiburg		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? Yes V No	GERMAN	•	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		1	Land Land	
	≭ Assignment	Merger	i	OPR/FINANCE	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		FII 7	
	Other			A B	
				ACE IS:	
	Execution Date:	14		, . 25 2	
			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or paten	` ,			
			1	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
i	10/732,553				
		Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	No	
		5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name:J. William Frank III, Es	sq.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Internal Address:_ McCracken &		✗ Enclosed		
			Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 200 W. Adams		8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
	Street Address	, 0416 2 . 1	50-1903		
,	City:_ChicagoState:_ILz	Zip: 60606			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
/18/2004 DBYR FC:8021	10/32553		An la Si		
	J. William Frank III, Esq.		MUSTA	₹ February 11, 2004	
	Name of Person/Signing	-	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Docket No: 29997/066

McCracken and Frank, Attorneys at Law, 200 West Adams, Suite 2150, Chicago, Illinois 60606

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/732,553

1

JAN 2 2004

Filed:

December 10, 2003

Title:

"Adapter for Surgical Navigation Trackers"

McCracken And Frank

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG., Botzinger Strasse 41, 79111 Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignees"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, December 22, 2003 and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself/herself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No: 29997/066

perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this day of \mathcal{J}	onuary , 2004.
	/ my mi
	Jose Luis MOCTEZUMA DE LA BARRERA
Witness #1	Witness #2
Witness #1: 1. A. L. Wagun Print Name: Turgen Wagner	Print Name: WELTE
WITNESS my hand this 13th day of	, 2004.
	Amir SARVESTANI
Witness #1 Waguer Print Name: Jurgen Wagner	Witness #2 Print Name: WEGE
WITNESS my hand this 13th day of 12th	Markus Jan BOEHRINGER
Witness #1: Wagu	Witness #2
Print Name: Turgen Wagner	Print Name: WEITE
	- -

RECORDED: 02/17/2004